

Academy Council Terms of Office and Declaration of Interests 2022-2023

| Academy Council Member Name (including the Head and Clerk) | Position on the Academy Council | Date of appointment | Length of term of office | Date of end of term | Appointing body | Additional responsibilities | Business or pecuniary interest/ any other conflict of interest | |
|---|--|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Rachel Jones | Foundation Member | 13/01/2022 | 4 years | 13/01/2026 | Diocesan Board of Education | SEND/ Pupil Premium/ Inclusion Link Member | Parent to children at South Marston Primary School | |
| Alison Robb-Webb | Community Member and Chair of the Academy Council | 17/05/2021 | 4 years | 17/05/2025 | Main Board | Chair of the Academy Council. Safeguarding/EYFS Link Member | Director (owner) 1440 Leadership Services Limited, sole employee, Started May 2015 Member - Senior Practitioner of the European Mentoring and Coaching Council (EMCC) No special position | |
| Marie Hendry | Head of School | 04/03/2020 | n/a | n/a | Reserved Position | Head Teacher | DBAT Head Teacher for South Marston Primary School. Member of Teaching Union NASUWT | |
| Karl Glover | Foundation Member | 18/10/2018 | 4 years | 18/10/2022 | Diocesan Board of Education | Christian Distinctiveness & Health & Safety Link Member | Current Poly soon to be part of HP. Unified Communication Equipment - Desk phones, Video and Headsets | |
| Ben Lovelock | Community Member | 17/05/2021 | 4 years | 17/05/2025 | Main Board | School Expansion | Owner of Opimian Limited. Consultancy services, established 2010. | |
| Timothy Miller | Staff | 07/12/2020 | 4 years | 07/12/2024 | Staff Body | Wellbeing Link Member. Class Teacher | Employed by DBAT as a Class teacher at South Marston Primary school. | |



Let your light shine (Matt.5.14)

| Mary Crichton | Foundation | 06/11/2022 | 4 years | 06/11/2024 | Main Board | Christian Distinctiveness | Swindon Commercial Chaplaincy |
|---------------|---------------|------------|---------|------------|------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | Member | 00/11/2022 | | | | Link Member | Trustee and committee member |
| | | | | | | Vice Chair of the | |
| Ben Caswell | Community | 11/10/2020 | 4 years | 11/10/2024 | Main Board | Academy Council. | |
| | Member | | | | | Finance Link Member | |
| Leanne Curtis | | 01/09/2022 | n/a | n/a | DBAT | | Clerk to St Leonards Academy |
| | Clerk | 01/09/2022 | | | DBAT | | Council. PA to DBAT CEO |
| Vacancy | Community | | | | | | |
| | Member | | | | | | |
| Vacancy | Community | | | | | | |
| | Member | | | | | | |
| Vacancy | Parent Member | | | | | | |
| Vacancy | Parent Member | | | | | | |

Academy Council Members who have resigned in last 12 months

| Academy Council Member Name (including the Head and Clerk) | Position on the Academy Council | Date of appointment | Length of term of office | Date of end of term / date of resignation | Appointing body | Additional responsibilities | Business or pecuniary interest/ any other conflict of interest |
|--|------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---|-----------------|---|--|
| Laura Tweedle | Parent Member | 17/04/2018 | 4 years | 17/04/2022 | Parent Body | Increasing Progress, Health & Safety and EYFS | Parent of Child at South Marston Primary School |